

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

CC 5424/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 19/10/2011 in FAO No.489/2011,
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

F.C.I

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S DEEP RICE MILLS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5761 of 2012

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7479 of 2012

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8842 of 2012

(With appln. for permission to place addl. facts and documents
on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Goolam E. Vahanvati, Attorney General
 Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Adv.
 Mr. Joanne Pudussery, Adv.
 Mr. K. Vijayan, Adv.
 Mr. Dinesh Khurana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having regard to the statement at page No. 3 of
the paper-book, we direct the petitioner to file an
2

additional affidavit indicating the details of cases
which were settled and that the settlements were placed
by the other side for disposal of arbitration
proceedings in terms of such settlements and the
arbitrators held that such settlement would not be
binding on the Food Corporation of India.

Leave to replace page No. 26 in S.L.P. (C) No.
8842 of 2012 and page No. 21 in S.L.P. (C) No. 7479 of

2012 is granted.

List these matters after four weeks.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER