

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

CC 5424/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 19/10/2011 in FAO No.489/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

F.C.I

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S DEEP RICE MILLS

Respondent(s)

With IA 1 ( c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12648 of 2012

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12746 of 2012

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12803 of 2012

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5761 of 2012

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7479 of 2012

(With appln. for permission to place additional documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8842 of 2012

(With appln. for permission to bring additional facts and documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, AG

Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Adv.

Ms. J. Pudussery, Adv.

Mr. K. Vijayan, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Khurana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

SLP 7479

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, learned Attorney General.

Delay condoned.

Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

| (Pardeep Kumar)

| Court Master

| | (Renu Diwan)

| | Court Master

|

|